04-16-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102055901 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa - Jd original documents or copy thereof. 11.16.20 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KQ Corporation Hyperion Technologies Inc. Internal Suite 100 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 12159 South Business Park Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Salt Lake City State: Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:\_\_\_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1686847 🔼 Yes 🖵 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joanna Williams Internal Address: KQ Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_ ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12159 South Business Park Drive Street Address: Suite 100 Salt Lake City (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. November 16, 2001 Joanna Williams Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/15/2002 JJALLAH2 00000009 1686847

01 FC:481

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



Suite 100, Salt Lake City, :JT 84020 Phone: 801-571-9094 Fax: 801-571-9535

April 5, 2002

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Re:

Trademark Serial #76023576 (MasterLift) Trademark Serial #75559193 (Vection)

Trademark Registration #1686847 (Digital Visions)

Attached are forms to assign the above referenced trademarks to KQ Corporation.

Trademark Serial #76023576 (MasterLift) was assigned to KQ Corporation pursuant to the Asset Transfer Agreement between Jason Associates Corporation and KQ Corporation effective January 7, 2000.

Trademark Serial #7559193 (Vection) and #1686847 (Digital Visions) were assigned to KQ Corporation pursuant to the Merger Agreement between KQ and Hyperion Technologies dated December 21, 2000.

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$120,00 to cover the fees for these three assignments.

Please call me if there are any questions regarding these assignments.

Sincerely, Buttin Almam

Kristin Dunham

Marketing Assistant

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/16/2001 REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0246